LUTION NO. 2018-__ 180

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND
AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFF CIALS TO
EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
AND ODYSSEY MANUFACTURING CO. TO PROVIDE
I “*INTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, NEW INSTALLATIONS
AND REPAIR WORK FOR ITS CHEMICAL SYSTEMS AT
THE CITY’S WATER TREATMENT AND REUSE
TREATMENT PLANTS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO
H, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Second Amendment to the Service Contract between the City of
« 0 Beach and Odyssey Manufacturing Co. to provide maintenance, replacement, new
« >ns and repair work for its chemical systems at the City’s Water Treatment and Reuse
nent Plants, a copy of which Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated by reference

set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said

ment between the City of Pompano Beach and Odyssey Manufacturing Co.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _12th  day of June ,2018.

L. YOR

MMOND, CITY CLERK






2. The terms and conditions contained within the Original Agreement between CITY
and CONTRACTOR, effective July 1, 2016, and subsequently amended on July 3, 2017, copies of
which are attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A," shall remain in full force and effect
for the new contract extension term except as specifically amended herein below.

3. The parties hereto agree to extend the original Agreement for one (1) additional one-
year period, ending June 30, 2019,

4. This Agreement shall bind the parties and their respective executors, administrators,
successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the extension had been originally

included in the Agreement.

THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Second Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and Odyssey Manufacturing Co.
Page2o0f 4









_——

\CO! CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE v 1 ra0ny

THIS CE E 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFK ES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
1 .QELOW. IRTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTiTUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
: ©PRES. i OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

APORTI ¢ certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies} must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the term: ditions of the policy, certaln policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificat n Hleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER 5 Wme‘?ﬂ Debble MacGillivzay
Stahl & ates Insurance Inc. PHONE (863)688-5495 [ FA% yop; (263) se8-43¢4
51 Lake Drive %&debbie.macgill;vray@stahlinsurance com
P O Box INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Lakel and FL 33802 INSURERA Westchester Surplus Lines Ins Co 10172
INSURED _ INSURERB:ACE American Insurance Co 22667
Oodyesey aufacturing Co. INSURERC:Zenith Ingurance Company 13269
1484 Naﬂ 2o Blvd INSURER D :
INSURER & :
Tampa FL 33619 INSURERF ¢
COVERAGESR CERTIFICATE NUMBER:Jan 2018 Master REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS T FY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATEI MTHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFIC/ f BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
. EXCLUSIO CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIGIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
iy TYPE OF INSURANCE o] POLICY NUMBER BN VLY | (MBOBAYYY: LmTs
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL UIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s’ 1,000,000
' DAMAGE TO RENTED
A \DE Eloccun GETORENTED ™ 300,000
131 e ct Applies By X | Y | 024092975 009 10/1/2017 | 10/1/2018 | MED EXP (Any one person) | $ 10,000
|| we sntract Includes Contractual : PERSONAL & ADV INJURY s 1,000,000
GEN'L Al LIMIT APPLIES PER: Liability & XCU Coverages GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
POl 2% Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
o Employee Benefis s 1,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY SINGLE L s 1,000,000
X | ANy BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
Aty ’ i&?&?‘ﬁo X | ¥ | 208450377 009 10/1/2017 | 10/1/2018 | BODILY INSURY (Per accident) | $
.. "PROPER]Y DAMAGE
[ | ar 108 28%‘05 D Hired Ruto Physical Damage (wmwm $
Conp/Coll Ded $1,000 PIP-Basic $ 10,000
| | UMBRELLA 3 X | OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
A | X [EXcetcLkB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DEC [ENTIONS ©24092987 009 10/1/2017 | 10/1/2018 _ s
WORKERS LubartnoATION x | BER FH-
AND EMP! OYFRS' 1 IABILITY YIN
mégg nmexsounvs Nia E.L EACH ACCIDENT $ "1,000,000
C |(Mandato; Y | 2066828614 1/1/2018 | 1/1/2019 |EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH $ 1,000,000
Hgos des -
i se SRATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A | Polluw f Liability 024092975 009 10/1/2017 | 10/1/2018 | EaPoll Condlion/AGG $1,000,000
Poll Ded $1O0K/Prof 25K Pro Ea Claim Aggregate $1,000,000

When required in a written contract:
liability & uto liability:; waiver of subrogation
& workexs compensation 1f required by written contract;

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS { VEHICLES [ACORD 104, Additional Remarks Sthedule, may bo attached Jf more spaca Is requirad)
City of Pompano Beach is an additional insured as respeats general
applies as respects general liability, suto iiability

JER

| APPROVED

By John Mealer at 11:50 am, May 08 2018

Excess Liability i1es over underlying policies.

A Cmiad m "4

CERTIFICA  H(

Citv of Pompano Beach

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Att 1k Manager
PO 100
Pon jeach, FL 33061 AUTHORIZEO REPRESENTATIVE
]\-»" Tony Martinez/MACG ;67”#’?;“’7 77 / 67{4 }’
. ~ ©1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 )

INS025 (201401)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Exhibit A

First Amendment of Original Agreement





















Exhibit A Original Agreement and First Amendment

Exhibit “A”

Original Agreement
Odyssey Manufacturing Co.

































igin  \greement and First Amendment

pill response
on of work including ~ ¥M manuals and record drawings as required.
ce as required.
ase of temporary equipment as required.
services as needed
2s and constri  “on as required supporting the operation and maintenance of
cilities.

SYSTEMS

itly has in place systems for the ..llowing chemicals:

r

nt

Dioxide

: Acid

lant

tho phosphate

' Hypochlorite

1a, Liquid Ammonia, or Ammonium Sulfate 40% (1.iquid)

1er chemical storage and feed systems which may be needed

RATES FOR MAINTENAN. £

irs - the Contractor shall provide a fixed hourly rate for work done during
2ss hours, Monday through Friday, 7:30a.m. to 5:00p.m. , as more

escribed in the attached Exhibit “C”.

the Contractor shall provide a fixed hourly rate for work done after normal
s and on Saturday, Sundays and Holidays, as more particularly described in
ixhibit “C”. The City honors the following holidays: New Year's Day,

r King Jr. Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans
siving and Day after, Christmas Eve and Christmas Day and New Year’s

ervices - The Contractor shall provide a fixed hourly rate for emergency

r hours services and holidays, 5:00p.m. or later and weekends, as more
escribed in the attached Exhibit “C.” The Contractor shall have the ability to
mergency repairs twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven (7) days per week.
or shall be available via telephone, pager, or some other device at all times.
y issues a call for emergency service, the Contractor must be able to reach

: emergency within four (4) hours, or shall demonstrate that conditions were
el to the site would be extremely hazardous or there was some extraordin  /
oreventing travel to the site. Should this be the case, the Contractor is
nmediately contact the requestor of the emergency service and communicate

10
























Exhibit B

Certificate of Insurance






REINSTATEMENT AND THIRD AMENDMENT

THIS IS A REINSTATEMENT AND THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
dated the day of , 2019, between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the State
of Florida, whose address is 100 West Atlantic Boulevard, Pompano
Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as “CITY,”

and
ODYSSEY MANUFACTURING CO., a Delaware corporation,
authorized to do business in the State of Florida, having its office and

place of business at 1484 Massaro Boulevard, Tampa, FL 33619,
hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Service Contract for the provision of maintenance,
replacement, new installations and repair work for the chemical systems at the Water Treatment and
Reuse Plant on July 1, 2016, ("Original Agreement"), and approved by Resolution No. 2016-232; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a First Amendment to the Original Agreement on July 3,
2017, approved by Resolution No. 2017-272; and

WHEREAS, the parties enfcered into a Second Amendment to the Original Agreement on June
19, 2018, approved by Resolution No. 2018-180; and

WHEREAS, a period of less than two weeks has lapsed without renewal of the Original
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to reinstate and to extend the Original

Agreement for one (1) additional one-year period;

WITNESSETH:

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and payments

herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:



1. Each “WHEREAS?” clause set forth above is true and correct and herein incorporated
by this reference.

2. The terms and conditions contained within the Original Agreement between CITY and
CONTRACTOR, effective July 1, 2016, and subsequently amended on July 3, 2017 and June 19, 2018,
copies of which are attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A," shall remain in full force
and effect for the new contract extension term except as specifically amended herein below.

3. The parties hereto agree to reinstate and extend the original Agreement for one (1)
additional one-year period, ending June 30, 2020.

4, This Agreement shall bind the parties and their respective executors, administrators,
successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the extension had been originally included

in the Agreement.

THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Third Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and Odyssey Manufacturing Co.
Page 2 of 4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed
the day and year hereinabove written.

Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

By:

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

By:
GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER
Attest:
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK (SEAL)
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

, 2019 by REX HARDIN as Mayor, GREGORY P. HARRISON as City
Manager, and ASCELETA HAMMOND as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a
municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is personally known to me.

NOTARY’S SEAL: | NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

Commission Number

Third Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and Odyssey Manufacturing Co.
Page 3 of 4



“CONTRACTOR?”:

W 3SESs: ONDVRCFY MANITIFACTIIRING (")

ST JF FLORIDA
C( Y OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this dayof .
2019 1 Marvin T. Rakes as President of Odyssey Manufacturing Co., a Delaware corporation, on
be  the corporation. He is parrnnnllslnne to me or who has produced

(type of identification) as identification.

NC Y’S SEAL: TV VRV Uuu.u,_STATE OF FLORIDA

(N :_dger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

MARJORIE O'DONNELL
Iary Public - State of Florida
-ommission # FF 956574

Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2020
fed through National Notary Assn.

Commission Number

2" amendn  -ext service contract -ACP

Third Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and Odyssey Manufacturing Co.
Page 4 of 4



